## **Referred to Zoning & Planning Committee**

The following item was filed after the close of the docket and requires a suspension of the Rules to be referred to Committee:

#230-16 Mayor's appoint. of Frederick D'Annolfo to Chestnut Hill Historic District Comm.

HIS HONOR THE MAYOR appointing Frederick 'Annolfo, 95 Suffolk Road, Chestnut Hill, as an member of the Chestnut Hill Historic District Commission for a term to expire July 15, 2019 (60 days 8/19/16) [06/20/16 @ 4:14 PM]

The following item was filed after the close of the docket and requires a suspension of the Rules to be referred to Committee:

#231-16 Mayor's appointment of Kennett Burnes to Chestnut Hill Historic District Comm.

HIS HONOR THE MAYOR appointing Kennett Burnes, 30 Kingsbury Road, Chestnut Hill, as an member of the Chestnut Hill Historic District Commission for a term to expire July 15, 2019 (60 days 8/19/16) [06/20/16 @ 4:14 PM]

The following item was filed after the close of the docket and requires a suspension of the Rules to be referred to Committee:

232-16 Mayor's appointment of Susana Lannik to Chestnut Hill Historic District Comm.

HIS HONOR THE MAYOR appointing Susana Lannik, 25 Essex Road, Chestnut Hill, as an member of the Chestnut Hill Historic District Commission for a term to expire July 15, 2019 (60 days 8/19/16) [06/20/16 @ 4:14 PM]

## **Referred to Finance Committee**

The following item was filed after the close of the docket and requires a suspension of the Rules to be referred to Committee:

## Referred to Public Facilities and Finance Committees

Taking of a temporary construction easement for the Elliot St Bridge Project

HIS HONOR THE MAYOR recommending that the City Council acquire temporary construction easement through an eminent domain taking in the private lands of 393-396 and 404-406 Elliot Street, a distance of 135' +, and award damages to be determined to Chatham Properties. [06-20-16 @11.26 AM]

The location of this meeting is handicap accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons requiring assistance. If you need a special accommodation, please contact Jini Fairley, at least two days in advance of the meeting: <u>ifairley@newtonma.gov</u>, or 617-796-1253. For Telecommunications Relay Service dial 711.